
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/02/16 1st Payment 1,008,446

2nd Payment 1,058,868
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,111,812

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,167,402

5th Payment 1,225,773
1 11/30/16 Wed $23,145,668 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,198,427 1.653 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 1,287,061

2 12/03/16 Sat $25,152,811 $54,302,873 $54,000,000 $32,600,000 1.658 4.2% 7.9% 7th Payment 1,351,414
3 12/07/16 Wed $22,492,960 $66,985,054 $67,000,000 $40,400,000 1.658 3.8% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,418,985
4 12/10/16 Sat $26,196,653 $81,755,483 $70,000,000 $42,219,542 1.658 4.4% 15.3% 9th Payment 1,489,934
5 12/14/16 Wed $24,303,643 $95,458,579 $80,000,000 $48,250,905 1.658 4.1% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,564,431
6 12/17/16 Sat $27,899,435 $111,189,087 $91,000,000 $54,900,000 1.658 4.7% 22.5% 11th Payment 1,642,653
7 12/21/16 Wed $26,855,526 $126,331,008 $107,000,000 $64,500,000 1.658 4.5% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,724,785
8 12/24/16 Sat $31,953,223 $143,911,344 $122,000,000 $73,600,000 1.658 5.3% 29.9% 13th Payment 1,811,024
9 12/28/16 Wed $28,899,232 $158,288,968 $136,000,000 $82,000,000 1.658 4.8% 33.3% 14th Payment 1,901,576

10 12/31/16 Sat $33,934,323 $175,171,595 $151,000,000 $91,100,000 1.658 5.6% 37.1% 15th Payment 1,996,654
11 01/04/17 Wed $30,751,672 $190,470,825 $164,000,000 $98,900,000 1.658 5.1% 40.3% 16th Payment 2,096,487
12 01/07/17 Sat $36,129,874 $208,445,758 $180,000,000 $108,600,000 1.658 6.0% 43.9% 17th Payment 2,201,311
13 01/11/17 Wed $34,142,352 $225,431,881 $198,000,000 $119,400,000 1.658 5.7% 47.1% 18th Payment 2,311,377
14 01/14/17 Sat $42,994,549 $246,822,052 $217,000,000 $130,900,000 1.658 7.1% 50.8% 19th Payment 2,426,946
15 01/18/17 Wed $39,946,551 $266,695,816 $236,000,000 $142,300,000 1.658 6.6% 54.1% 20th Payment 2,548,293
16 01/21/17 Sat $46,864,059 $290,011,101 $258,000,000 $155,600,000 1.658 7.7% 57.6% 21st Payment 2,675,708
17 01/25/17 Wed $45,498,723 $312,647,120 $293,000,000 $176,700,000 1.658 7.5% 60.8% 22nd Payment 2,809,493
18 01/28/17 Sat $56,471,191 $340,742,039 $320,000,000 $193,000,000 1.658 9.2% 64.4% 23rd Payment 2,949,968
19 02/01/17 Wed $63,698,212 $372,432,465 $359,000,000 $216,500,000 1.658 10.3% 68.1% 24th Payment 3,097,466
20 02/04/17 Sat $70,588,989 $407,551,114 $403,000,000 $243,100,000 1.658 11.4% 71.7% 25th Payment 3,252,340
21 02/08/17 Wed $92,362,407 $453,502,231 $465,000,000 $280,500,000 1.658 14.6% 75.8% 26th Payment 3,414,957

22 02/11/17 Sat $82,504,410 $494,548,908 $390,000,000 $235,223,160 1.658 13.2% 79.0% 27th Payment 3,585,704
23 02/15/17 Wed $136,049,825 $562,234,904 $422,000,000 $254,500,000 1.658 20.8% 83.4% 28th Payment 3,764,990
24 02/18/17 Sat $160,883,600 $642,275,924 $478,000,000 $288,300,000 1.658 24.1% 87.4% 29th Payment 3,953,239
25 02/22/17 Wed $272,099,651 $777,647,917 $570,000,000 $343,800,000 1.658 37.2% 92.1% 30th Payment 4,150,901
26 02/25/17 Sat $305,678,839 $0 $505,000,001 $304,583,837 1.658 40.7% 95.3%

Total 67,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 12/2/2016


